RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF CAMAS, WASHINGTON approving an Interlocal Agreement related to Cultural and Historic Resources

WHEREAS, the City of Camas and Clark County entered into an Intergovernmental Agreement Concerning Cultural and Historic Resources on September 24, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Clark County has presented an amended form of Interlocal Agreement to supersede and replace the 1996 Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Interlocal Cooperation Act pursuant to RCW Chapter 39.34 allows one or more

public entities to contract with one another to perform government functions or services which each is

allowed by law to perform; and

WHEREAS, the amended Interlocal Agreement will also include as parties the Cities of Camas,

Washougal, Ridgefield, La Center, Battle Ground, Vancouver, and the Town of Yacolt; and

WHEREAS, RCW 39.34.030(2) provides that appropriate action by resolution or otherwise

pursuant to law of the respective governing bodies is required to approve any Agreement adopted pursuant to RCW Chapter39.34, the Interlocal Cooperation Act;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS AS FOLLOWS:

Ι

The City of Camas hereby approves the Interlocal Agreement by and between Clark County, the Cities of Camas, Washougal, Ridgefield, La Center, Battle Ground, Vancouver, and the Town of Yacolt Concerning Cultural and Historic Resources and authorizes the Mayor to execute the Agreement on behalf of the City.

Pursuant to RCW 39.34.040 the Interlocal Agreement as herein approve shall be listed on the City's website or other electronically retrievable public source.

RESOLUTION NO.

PASSED by the Council of the City of Camas and approved by the Mayor this _____ day of

_____, 2020.

SIGNED:______Mayor

ATTEST:_____

Clerk

APPROVED as to form:

City Attorney